Peripherals for Industrial Automation               Date: 24
th
 Jul 2025     Doc No: D2000.pdf                Rev. 7.0              Page 1 of 1
BATTERY CHARGER 250W
      R-71016276
IS 13252(Part 1):2010
IEC 60950-1:2005

FLOAT  BOOST
INRUSH CURRENT 32A @230V 23A @230V
ORDER CODE
BCD-1220   (12V:20A) 13.00V ~ 13.40V 14.20V ~ 14.60V 20A +/-1%
275 x 115 x 115
BCD-2410   (24V:10A) 26.00V ~ 26.60V 28.40V ~ 28.80V 10A +/-1%
BCD-3606   (36V:6.5A) 39.30V ~ 39.90V 42.60V ~ 43.20V   6.5A +/-1%
BCD-4805   (48V:05A) 52.00V ~ 53.20V 56.80V ~ 57.60V 5A +/-1%
    Note:    1. All parameters measured at nominal input, rated load and 25°C of ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
                 2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 100uf parallel capacitor.
                 3. Ensure clearance of minimum 35mm from adjacent components for proper ventilation.
                 4. If charger is switched ON without connecting battery & No load condition, then output voltage will be boost voltage +1V for 10-20 sec.